No. EDN-HE (26) B (6)01/2008-(Class-IV)-TC Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1

Pated: Shimla-1, the

7

2021

श्रिमला - 1

शिक्षा निदेशालय उच्च-

ORDER

With the prior approval of the competent authority (Hon'ble CM), inter district cadre transfer of the following Class-IV employee(s) is hereby ordered with immediate effect, subject to the terms and conditions enumerated below: -

Sr.No.	Name & Designation	From		To		Remarks
1	Smt. Kalawati, Peon	GHS Annadale (Shimla)		GSSS Rajgarh (Mandi)		Against vacancy, in condonation of short stay and in relaxation of ban on transfers

Note: The said approval may be implemented without TTA/JT, if in order in consonance with transfer policy, under intimation to this Directorate at the earliest.

Terms & Conditions for inter district transfer

- 1. The incumbent(s) will give in writing his/her consent for loosing seniority of the present district, and his/her placement at the tail end of the borrowing district.
- 2. The incumbent(s) will give written consent for his/her transfer to another district.
- 3. Transfer/ deputation shall be made in the event of availability of vacancy in District cadre where transfer is ordered, which shall be once in the entire service period.
- 4. The incumbent(s) concerned shall be relieved as and when the Deputy Director of Higher Education of the district where the incumbent concerned is to be transferred, issued his/ her posting orders to the Deputy Director of Higher Education from where the transfer orders are to be issued/ released.
- 5. No Court Case should be pending in respect of the incumbent(s).

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endorsement No. Even, Dated: Shimla-1, the _

Copy for information to,

- 1. Dy. Director of Higher Education Shimla /DDHE Mandi HP
- 2. Guard File

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh